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BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL'
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 3212025
TN

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 3Il2025

IN THE MATTER OF:
Sh. Rishi Jindal ... Applicant

Vs

Delhi Pollution Control Committee & Ors. ... Respondents

REPLY ON BEHALF OF SUB-DIVI SIONAL MAGISTRATE. MODEL

TOWN. DISTRICT CENTRAL NORTH. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

l. That the present Status Report is being filed in pursuance of the Order

dated 04.12.2025 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal, regarding the status

as to the sealing of borewells.

2. That the addresses of borewells mentioned at Sr. No. 2,3, 4 & 6 in the

said order dated 04.12.2025 were earlier falling in Civil Lines Sub-

Division, but as per recent reorganization of 13 districts and 39 sub

divisions of Delhi, the said addresses are now falling under the

jurisdiction of Model Town Sub-Division.

3. Accordingly, records in respect of these borewells were called from the

office of the erstwhile Civil Lines Sub-Division and as per records one

MOST RESPECFULLY SHOWETH:-
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borewell mentioned at Sr. No. 6 i.e. Plot No. 2218, Shakti Nagar, Delhi-

110007 was already sealed by the erstwhile SDM Civil Lines on

09.12.2025 and remaining borewells were not traceable. Copy of the

sealing report is annexed hereto as Annexure A.

4. Now, the said sites have again been visited jointly with officials of DJB

and remaining borewells have been traced out and sealed, copy ofwhich

is annexed hereto as Annexure B. The borewell which was sealed by

the erstwhile SDM, was also visited and found to be sealed intact. The

detail is as under: -

S.No. Sl. No. as per
order dated
04.12.2025

Address of illegal
borewell

Action Taken Usage of
Site

1 2 Plot No. 7356,
Prem Nagar,
Shakti Nagar,
Delhi-110007

Sealed
t6.02.2026

on Residential

2 J Plot No. 7360-C,
Prem Nagar,
Shakti Nagar,
Delhi-110007

Sealed
17.02.2026

on Residential

J 4 Plot No. 7309/4,
Prem Nagar,
Shakti Nagar,
Delhi-110007

Sealed
16.02.2026

on Residential

4 6 Plot No. 2218,
Shakti Nagar,
Delhi-110007

Sealed
09.12.2025

on Residential

5 6 Plot No. 22l10,
Shakti Nagar,
Delhi-110007

Sealed
t7.02.2026

on Residential
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5. Furthermore, the status of the aforesaid illegal borewells has also been

communicated to the DPCC vide Letter No. 471 Dated 19.02.2026 for

necessary action, copy of which is annexed hereto as Annexure C.

6. It is most humbly submiued that the period of usage of illegal borewells,

could not be confirmed despite the efforts being made through local

enqulry.

7. That the matter is under continuous monitoring, and any further

and spirit. The present report is being filed for the kind consideration of

this Hon'ble Tribunal and may kindly be taken on record.

Sub-Di o Magistrate

del Town

District Cen lhi

THROUGH

NEW DELHI
DAIED:

(JYOTT MENDTRAnA)
Advocate for the GNCT of Delhi

Ph: 9811136141
j malawoffrces@gmail. com

t

Iowtt

directions issued by the Hon'ble Tribunal shall be complied with in letter
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ftvrvreyuzra - S
SEALING REPORT

In compliance of the directions of Hon'ble NGT in Execution Application No.

3212025 in Original Application no.3L12025 in the matter of Sh. Rishi Jindal V/s DPCC

& Ors. and subsequent sealing orders of illegal borewells issued by the SDM (Model

Town) regarding the sealing of illegal borewells mentioned in the said NGT order dated

04.72.2025, the sites have been visited along with the DIB officials and borewells have

been traced out and sealed. The details are as under: -

S.No. Sr. No. as per
the Hon'ble
NGT order dt.
04.t2.2025

Address
borewell

of illegal Action Taken Usage of Site

1 2 Plot No. 7356,
Nagar, Shakti
Delhi-110007

Prem
Nagar,

Sealed on 16.02.2026 Residential

) Plot No. 7360-C,
Nagar, Shakti
Delhi-110007

Prem
Nagar,

Sealed on 17.02.2026 Residential

4 Plot No. 7309/4,
Nagar, Shakti
Delhi-110007

Prem
Nagar,

Sealed on 16.02.2026 Residential

6 Plot No. 2218, Shakti
Nagar, Delhi-110007

Sealed on 09.12.2025
by the erstwhile SDM
(Civil Lines)

Residential

5 6 Plot No. 22110, Shakti
Nagar, Delhi-110007

Sealed on 17.02.2026

Further, one illegal borewell at Plot No.2218, Shakti Nagar, Delhi-110007 was sealed
by the erstwhile sDM civil Lines on 09.12.2025 and the said address has also been visited
and sealing was found intact.

Fufthermore, the efforts have been made through local enquiry but the period of usage
of illegal borewells could not be confirmed.

TEHSTLDAR (MODEL TOWN)
DISTRICT CE RTH

t

2.

.,

4.

Residential

ffi
fls,,6
Iown,
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22164, Block 22, Shakti Nagar, New Delhi, Delhi, 110007, India Fl
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OFFICE OB THE SUB.DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE: MODELTOWN

DISTRICT CENTRAL NORTH, REVENUE DEPARTMENT' GNCT OF DELHI
RAMPURA' 110035DELHI.

RooM No. ?' OLD MIDDLE SCHOOLBUILDING,
Dated: - lq iz19r

F. NO, SDM/MOdel Town/Misc./2026/ u'tt

To,
rhe SEE (CMC-VII)
tlil, p"rrirtrJ" controt committee (DPCC)

euitOing, 4th & 5th Floor ISBT'

GT Karnal Rd, Kashmere Gate'

New Delhi, Delhi 110006

Sub: compriance of directions of Honble'NGr il -ry':;i"li$i1i:flif'/}td"#2f'iJ:Juv! 
6iisi;ii nppri.utlon no' 31/2025 in the matter ot s

regirding tliegal borewell'

Sir' 
*,,n ,.r.r.n.u to the order dated 04'12'2025 passed by the Hontle NG' status of

illegal borewells is submitted is as under for taking necessary action in compliance of the

directions of the Hon'ble NGT vide order dated o4'L2'z)z5 (copy enclosed): -

Further, it is stated that the efforts were made through local enquiry but could not

confirm about the period of usage of illegal borewells'

s ( el Town)
District Centra

Usage of Site
Action Taken

Address
borewell

illegalof

04 .r2.2025

Sr. No. as Per
the Honble
NGT order dt'

S.No.

ResidenUaSealed on I6.02.2026Plot No. 7 Prem
Nagar,Nagar, Shakti

356,

De thi-110007

21

ResidentiaSealed on 17.02.2026
Plot No. 73 Prem

Nagar,Nagar, ShaKi
60-c,

Dethi-110007

3

ResidentialSealed on 16.02.2026
Plot No. 7 Prem

Nagar,Nagar, Shakti
30914,

Delhi-110007

4

ResidentlalSealed on 09.12.2025

by the erstwhile SDM

civil Lines
Nagar, Delhi-110007

ShaktiPlot No. 2218,64

ResidentlalSealed on 17.02.202610, ShaktPlot No. 221

Na r Delhi-110007
5

Enclosed: as above

Iown

2.

3.

6
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